Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

8.23.01 RECO TR 102821692		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  D & S MANUFACTURING, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Individual(s) Association	Name: WINONA VAN NORMAN, INC. Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Wisconsin	Street Address: 710 E. 17th St.	
Other	City: Wichita	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Kansas	
	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: 67214	
Execution Date(s) August 13, 2004	Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	<u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship KANSAS (U.S.A.)	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s)	and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,292,635	
"WVN WINONA VAN NORMAN" (word	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  s, letters and/or numbers in ized form)	
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward L. Brown, Jr.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Suite 1100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 125 N. Market Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Wichita	8. Payment Information:	
State: Kansas Zip: 67202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (316) 263-6400	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (316) 263-5491 Email Address: etbrown, jr@aol.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	8 18 04 Date 88	
Signature Edward L. Brown, Jr.		
Name of Person Signing	Sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0781** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, D & S MANUFACTURING, INC., a Wisconsin Corporation having its principal address at P. O. Box 279, Black River Falls, WI 54615 is the owner of all the right, title and interest in and to the following service mark now registered in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK WVN WINONA VAN NORMAN U.S. REGISTRATION

SSUED

No. 1,292,635

9-4-1984

WHEREAS, WINONA VAN NORMAN, INC., a Kansas Corporation, having its principal office at 710 E. 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Wichita, Kansas 67214, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, D & S MANUFACTURING, INC., does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto WINONA VAN NORMAN, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said service mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said service mark and registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, D & S MANUFACTURING, INC., has caused this assignment to be executed.

D & S MANUFACTURING, INC.

Michael J. I

iael J. Doughert

ty, President

TRADEMARK 43

\_\_\_

REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0782

State of Wisconsin )	
	SS:
County of Jackson)	

On this 13th day of AUCUST, 19, personally appeared Michael J. Dougherty, to me known and known to me to be President of D & S MANUFACTURING, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires NVM be (13, 2005

## **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

The undersigned hereby appoints EDWARD L. BROWN, JR., 125 N. Market, Suite 1100, Wichita, Kansas 67202, Phone No. (316) 263-6400, Registration No. 20,221, its attorney to file this assignment, with full power of substitution and revocation, and to transact all business in the Patent and Service mark Office connected therewith.

D & S MANUFACTURING, INC.

Michael J. Dougherty, President

08-12-04 16:55 P.03

RECORDED: 08/23/2004

FRX NO.: 2635491

TRADEMARK® (3) : NO REEL: 003034 FRAME: 0783